## CERTIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT

## ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2400

64th Legislature 2016 Regular Session

Passed by the House February 11, 2016 Yeas 96 Nays 0	CERTIFICATE
	I, Barbara Baker, Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that the attached is
Speaker of the House of Representatives	ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2400 as passed by House of Representatives and the Senate on the dates hereon set
Passed by the Senate March 1, 2016 Yeas 47 Nays 0	forth.
President of the Senate	Chief Clerk
Approved	FILED
Governor of the State of Washington	Secretary of State State of Washington

## ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2400

Passed Legislature - 2016 Regular Session

State of Washington 64th Legislature 2016 Regular Session

By Representatives Fitzgibbon and Tarleton

Read first time 01/13/16. Referred to Committee on Environment.

- AN ACT Relating to clarifying that the provisions of chapter 70.95 RCW do not apply to steel slag that is a product of production in the electric arc steel-making process and is managed as an item of commercial value and placed in commerce; and adding a new section to shapter 70.95 RCW
- 5 chapter 70.95 RCW.
- 6 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON:
- 7 <u>NEW SECTION.</u> **Sec. 1.** A new section is added to chapter 70.95 8 RCW to read as follows:
- 9 Nothing in this chapter is applicable to steel slag that is a 10 primary product of production in the electric arc steel-making
- 11 process, produced to specification, managed as an item of commercial
- 12 value, and placed in commerce for general public consumption,
- 13 provided that such steel slag material is not abandoned, discarded,
- 14 or placed in the solid waste stream.

--- END ---

p. 1 EHB 2400.PL